
2014 RES-487 1 
 2 

CHANGE ORDER #5, 6 TO CONTRACT FOR DORSCHNER|ASSOCIATES FOR  3 
ARCHITECTURAL AND ENGINEERING DESIGN SERVICES FOR THE 4 

MEDICAL EXAMINER OFFICE BUILDING 5 
 6 

 7 
The Department of Public Works, Highway and Transportation awarded a Contract to 8 
Dorscher|Associates for architectural and engineering design services for the Medical Examiner 9 
office building in Madison, WI, RFP #313044. 10 
 11 
Sub 1 to Res 9, 2013-14 awarded the original Contract in the amount of $335,000.00. 12 
 13 

The original contract included the base bid. 14 
 15 

The following change is requested: Change Order #5 - Add $24,000.00 to add 16 
commissioning to the scope of the project requiring several additional design meetings and site 17 
visits due to revised front documents to incorporate commissioning requirements based on 18 
design review process. Change Order #6 - Add $35,705.00 to incorporate 2,000 square foot 19 
emergency 911 suite into Medical Examiner Facility because County requested increase to 20 
scope of work requiring additional design work. 21 
 22 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that Change Order #5  for a total add of 23 
$24,000.00 be approved to the Contract for Dorschner|Associates to add commissioning to the 24 
scope of the project requiring several additional design meetings and site visits due to revised 25 
front documents to incorporate commissioning requirements based on design review process. 26 
Add $35,705.00 to incorporate 2,000 square foot emergency 911 suite into Medical Examiner 27 
Facility because County requested increase to scope of work requiring additional design work; 28 
and 29 
 30 

BE IT FINALLY  RESOLVED that the Department of Public Works, Highway & 31 
Transportation be directed to ensure complete performance of the Change Order.   32 


